Atty Docket No.:

222781US-2\$D FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



10-01-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(a. 1.0)	100027752
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	102237753 e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9-26-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BBC BROWN BOVERI & COMPANY LIMITED	Name: BBC BROWN BOVERI AG
	Address: CH-5401 Baden, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes■No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
<ul> <li>□ Assignment</li> <li>□ Merger</li> <li>□ Change of Name</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: June 2, 1987	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □Yes ■No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,553,197
	4,742,382
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ■No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00  ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
22850	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Marvin J. Spivak	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{100}}$
2 2	Signature Date
Registration Number: 24,913	
Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 3	
Do not detach this portion	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

00000016 4553197 10/01 2002 DBYRNE 01 FC:381

80.00 OP

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0690**

Canton of Aargau Commercial Register Office

## Extract from the Commercial Register

1377 July 25, 1973

Aktiengesellschaft Brown, Boveri & Cie (Société
Anonyme Brown, Boveri & Cie) (Brown, Boveri & Company Limited) (Società Anonima Brown, Boveri & Co)
(Sociedad Anónima Brown, Boveri y Cía), in B a d e n, machines and apparatuses, etc. (SHAB No. 89 of April 16, 1973, page 1057). Change of statutes on July 13, 1973. The company's name is now: BBC Aktiengesellschaft Brown, Boveri & Cie (BBC Société Anonyme Brown, Boveri & Cie) (BBC Brown, Boveri & Company, Limited) (BBC Società Anonima Brown, Boveri & Co)
(BBC Sociedad Anónima Brown, Boveri y Cía).....

Published in the Swiss Commercial Gazette (SHAB) No. 184 of August 9, 1973, page 2232

2212 June 3, 1987

BBC Aktiengesellschaft Brown, Boveri & Cie (BBC Société Anonyme Brown, Boveri & Cie) (BBC Brown, Boveri & Company, Limited) (BBC Società Anonima Brown, Boveri & Co) (BBC Sociedad Anónima Brown, Boveri y Cía), in B a d e n (SHAB No. 73 of March 30, 1987, page 1231). Change of statutes on June 2, 1987. The company's name is now: BBC Brown Boveri AG (BBC Brown Boveri SA) (BBC Brown Boveri Ltd).

Published in the Swiss Commercial Gazette (SHAB) No 136 of June 17, 1987, page 2442.

This is to certify that the above abridged extracts are correct.

Aarau, September 18, 1990

Fee: SFr 50.--

Commercial Register Office of the Canton of Aargau

(Dr. L. Mirocha)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0691** 

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that this copie is a true and correct copie of the original document which has been presented to me.

B a d e n / Switzerland, 10th October 1990

Prot.-Nr. 1958

**RECORDED: 09/26/2002** 

Notary public:

DEC -5 94

PATERI AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 13323 FRAME: 0692